840.00 52₇

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Volt Information Sciences, Inc.	09/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YPG Systems, LLC
Street Address:	One Sentry Parkway
City:	Blue Bell
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19422

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5243531

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)728-2614

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-596-9187

Email: tmfilings@fishneave.com

Correspondent Name: Margaret C. Lu, Ropes & Gray LLP
Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105662-0003: 5243531
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret C. Lu

Total Attachments: 3

source=YPG Systems Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=YPG Systems Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=YPG Systems Patent Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021531 FRAME: 0651

500649517

Intellectual Property Assignment YPG SYSTEMS, LLC

WHEREAS, Volt Information Sciences, Inc. ("Assignor"), a New York corporation having its principal place of business at 2401 North Gassell Street, Orange, California 92665 (the "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the patent shown on the attached Exhibit 1 (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, Assignor is assigning the Patent as part of the transfer of the entire business or portion thereof to which such Patent pertains; and

WHEREAS, YPG Systems, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at One Sentry Parkway, Blue Bell, Pennsylvania 19422 desires to acquire the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee (1) the entire right, title, and interest in all countries throughout the world in and to the Patent and the inventions disclosed therein, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions of said Patent; (2) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued in connection with, any and all past, present, or future infringements of the Patent; and (3) the entire right, title, and interest in all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above Patent.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to record this Intellectual Property Assignment with all appropriate governmental offices.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

11252356_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 021531 FRAME: 0652

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Intellectual Property

Assignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer.

VOLT INFORMATION SCIENCES, INC.

Dated: September 5, 2008

Title: Senior Vice President

Intellectual Property Assignment (Systems)

PATENT

REEL: 021531 FRAME: 0653

EXHIBIT 1

Patent	U.S. Patent Number
METHOD FOR ROUTING AND SCHEDULING OPERATIONS ON ELEMENTS OF A WORK PRODUCT IN A PRODUCTION SYSTEM	5,243,531

11252356_1.DOC

RECORDED: 09/17/2008

3

PATENT REEL: 021531 FRAME: 0654